

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes

Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

	Ronald E. Finley (2nd) Chairman, Theresa Cass Galvin (6th),	
	Tony Miller (3rd AL)	
Monday, June 7, 2021	9:35 AM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 3 - Ronald E. Finley, Theresa Cass Galvin and Tony Miller

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

20683 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive and the Sheriff to execute a State Plan of Operation and Application for Participation relating to the Missouri Department of Public Safety's and the U.S. Department of Defense's LESO Program, at no cost to the County.

A motion was made by Theresa Cass Galvin, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend do pass Resolution #20683. The motion passed by voice vote.

20688 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Counselor to execute a Legal Services Agreement with Colette Holt & Associates of San Antonio, TX, for research and review of the County's ordinances governing minority and women-owned business enterprise participation in County contracts and purchasing policies, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$50,000.00.

A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Theresa Cass Galvin, to recommend do pass Resolution #20688. The motion passed by voice vote.